AFFIDAVIT

The Jones County Commissioners’ Court states that the requirements of sub-
section (¢} of Section 114.026 of the Texas Local Govemnment Code have been met. The
Treasurer has submitted a report to the Court, for 2 ﬂjo vV , ZOME : the

Court has compared and examined the report and has approved is in the minutes.
Attached to this affidavit is a true and correct copy of the report, including a report of the
cash and other assests in the custody of the Jones County Treasurer at the time of our
examination in the amount of $ 5, ¥7 3 457. 2 approved by the Jones County
Commissioners’ Court.

- . . o
<’ Pct N Commissioner Clawson

~,

' N A
: 3 RN O\.,u-&x

Pct2 Co sioner Lefevre Pct 3 Commissioner Davis
Qe foliny

Bt 4 Commissioner Whitehorn ings

fll’,

'

/ ",
\Ssmﬂé“f

i""

séw!z\\“
LI

rrrrit?

)

d’i-—

WS

oz

‘.IIIIII”
“I" g %
)
R
Z‘Zf 1



JONES COUNTY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF FUND BALANCES
FOR MONTH ENDING
OCTOBER 31, 2017
FUND FUND BALANCE  TRANSFER RECEIPTS TRANSFER EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE
10/01/2017 IN ouT 10/31/2017

67,863.30

ADULT PROBATION i

PERM. IMP. 330,034.30
CO.ATTN.HOT CK. 2,117.29
DA/DA EMPLOYEE SUPP

2,526. 67

DC TECH FUND

ERECERESY:

oe REC MGMT

ST EHT

i 2501400,58, .

24 290 90
LATRDII 21,748.76
LATRD Il 0.00
LATRD IV 2,519.34
EMER MGMT FUND (22 544.89)

(4 455 43)

000
31,273.97

8,643.98
0.00 8,643.97
0.00 8,843.97

0.00

700,00}

3,601.10
0.00 24500
375.95

' 7'765 31‘ "

52 204.21

884398

- 000
.. 3,834:50"

?4 065 31.

26744019 .

. +:'346,441.01. -

46,377.50

33363540
2,362.39
2,364.58

72,498,399:76
52, 759 7
B 2 :

'32.716.08
30,592.74
8,843.97
11,363.31
(24288.39)

127,852.83

TOTALS 5, 833 668.61 . 0.00 628 887.58 0.00 623 996 90 | 5,893,559.29
Bank Balance 5,968,867.12
Payroll Carryover 0.00
Less: Qutstanding Cks 75284 .90

Treasurers Balance 5,893,559.29



